

Contact: Megan Price

MYCON General Contractors, Inc.

(O) 972.529.2444 mprice@mycon.com

## MYCON Breaks Ground on New Parkwood Collision Center in Little Elm, Texas

Dallas, Texas, April 4, 2024 – Dallas-based MYCON General Contractors, Inc. (MYCON) broke ground on Parkwood Collision Center in Little Elm, Texas. MYCON has teamed with existing client Buckman Partnership Ltd. to build Parkwood Collision's second location, specializing in automotive collision repair services catering to various vehicles, including Teslas, Fords, and more.

"We are very excited to continue our relationship with the Buckman team," said Jason Meuth, Vice President of MYCON. "Having successfully completed construction of Buckman's headquarters building in 2020, MYCON is honored to have been entrusted with bringing another great project to life."

Parkwood Collision's new state-of-the-art facility will be conveniently located on just over six acres along US Hwy 380 in Little Elm, Texas. This design-build project includes the new construction of two buildings with high-end finished facades — a two-story, 32,250-square-foot collision center and an adjacent 15,184-square-foot retail center.

On April 2, MYCON and Buckman hosted a small groundbreaking ceremony to celebrate the beginning of construction. Construction of Parkwood Collision Center in Little Elm is estimated to be completed in March 2025.

###

## **About MYCON**

MYCON General Contractors, Inc. (MYCON) is an award-winning national commercial contractor based in Dallas, Texas, with annual revenues exceeding \$525M. Since 1987, MYCON's portfolio has spanned construction categories ranging from retail, multifamily, industrial, automation, office, healthcare, religious and more. In 2023, MYCON was named the top Dallas Business Journal's Best Workplace in the large business category.

www.mycon.com